Brochure Supplement

December 2024

Creekmur Asset Management, LLC

CRD No. 306903

Neal Woollard Financial Advisor

Individual CRD No. 6285805

805 W Jackson St, Suite 301 Morton, IL 61550

phone: 309-925-2043

email: neal@creekmurwealth.com website: www.creekmurwealth.com

This brochure supplement provides information about Neal Woollard that supplements the Creekmur Asset Management, LLC brochure. You should have received a copy of that brochure. If you did not receive a brochure or if you have any questions about the contents of this supplement, please contact us at 309-925-2043 or email john@creekmurwealth.com.

Additional information about Neal Woollard is available on the SEC's website at www.adviserinfo.sec.gov.

Item 2: Educational Background and Business Experience

Neal Woollard Year of Birth: 1981

A. Educational Background

2003: Ozark Christian College, B.A. Bible and Theology 2022: Western Seminary, M.A. Biblical and Theological Studies

B. Business Background

Creekmur Asset Management, LLC, *Financial Advisor*, 11/2024-Present Hinson Baptist Church, *Pastor*, 01/2017-07/2024 JP Morgan Chase, *Licensed Banker*, 04/2015-08/2016 JP Morgan Chase, *Unlicensed Banker*, 05/2013-03/2015

Item 3: Disciplinary Information

Neal Woollard does not have any disciplinary action to report. Public information concerning his registration as an investment advisor representative may be found by accessing the SEC's public disclosure site at www.adviserinfo.sec.gov.

Item 4: Other Business Activities

Neal Woollard does not engage in any other business activities.

Item 5: Additional Compensation

Neal Woollard does not receive additional compensation through any additional business activities.

Item 6: Supervision

Neal Woollard is supervised through a compliance program designed to prevent and detect violations of the federal and state securities laws. Supervision is conducted by the Chief Compliance Officer, John Creekmur, who is responsible for administering the policies and procedures. As Chief Compliance Officer, John Creekmur reviews those policies and procedures annually for their adequacy and the effectiveness of their implementation. All policies and procedures of the firm are followed.

John Creekmur may be reached at 309-925-2043.